AUSTRALIAN COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA AUTHORITY

Telecommunications Universal Service Management Agency Act 2012

Eligible Revenue Assessment 2013-14

The AUSTRALIAN COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA AUTHORITY makes this
assessment under subsection 96(1) of the Telecommunications Universal Service
Management Agency Act 2012 (‘the TUSMA Act’).

Dated +*" ("\6 2015
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Australian Communications and Media Authority

PURPOSE

Under subsection 96(1) of the TUSMA Act, the Australian Communications and
Media Authority (‘ACMA”) must make a written assessment of each participating
person’s eligible revenue for each eligible revenue period. The ACMA’s assessment
of each participating person’s eligible revenue is as follows:



ASSESSMENT OF ELIGIBLE REVENUE FOR PARTICIPATING PERSONS

The table below sets out the assessment of eligible revenue for the 2013-14 eligible
revenue period such that for each row in the table:

o  Column (1) lists the name of the participating person; and

o  Column (2) states the assessment for each participating person named in
Column (1), in relation to the 2013-14 eligible revenue period.

Column (1) Column (2)
A.C.N 088 889 230 Ltd 10,296,007
AAPT Litd 196,514,785
AARNet Pty Ltd 43,486,086
aCure Technology Pty Ltd 0
Adam Internet Pty Ltd 35,266,441
Agile Pty Ltd 117,028,690
Allegro Networks Pty Ltd 3,652,670
Amcom Pty Ltd 76,920,788
Ausnet Connect Pty Ltd 0
BigAir Cloud Managed Services Pty Ltd 2,918,580
BigAir Group Ltd 24,217,418
Bottle Communications Pty Ltd 0
Broadband Express Pty L.td 0
Chime Communications Pty Ltd 231,882,194
Datafast Telecommunications Pty Ltd 15,647,672
Digital Technologies & Telecommunications Pty Ltd 0
Dragnet Internet Services Pty Ltd 0
Gateway Networks Pty Ltd 0
Intelligent IP Communications Pty I.td 3,585,122
iPSTAR Australia Pty Ltd 40,060,583
JDC Communications Pty Ltd 0
Macquarie Telecom Pty Ltd 79,878,216
Myport Pty Ltd 0
New Skies Satellites Australia Pty Ttd 26,318,307
Nextgen Networks Pty Ltd 170,731,144
Nextgen Telecom Pty Ltd 553,891
Nextgen Telecom (WA) Pty Ltd 9,349
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NT Technology Services Pty Ltd
Optus Mobile Pty I.td

Optus Networks Pty Ltd

Optus Satellite Network Pty Litd
Optus Vision Pty Ltd

Ourlink Pty Ltd

Pipe International (Australia) Pty Ltd
Pipe Networks Pty Ltd

PowerTel Ltd

Primus Telecommunications Pty Ltd
Property Communications Management International Pty Ltd
Saunders Capital Holdings Pty Ltd

Soul Pattinson Telecommunications Pty Ltd

0
3,928,537,254
1,643,159,437
0
0
0
16,452,522
81,318,512
0
201,295,715
0

0

301,152,320

Telstra Corporation Ltd 17,882,238,173
Telstra Multimedia Pty Ltd 345,248,074
TransAct Capital Communications Pty Ltd 47,745,098
Uecomm Operations Pty Ltd 0
Uecomm Pty L.td 119,180,964
Unwired Australia Pty Ltd 0
Verizon Australia Pty Ltd 36,608,293
Victorian Rail Track 28,773,831
Vividwireless Pty Ltd 30,769,041
Vodafone Australia Pty Ltd 1,919,436,785
Vodafone Hutchinson Australia Pty Ltd 106,165,631
XYZed Pty Litd 10,983,006
Total $27,778,032,599
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