AUSTRALIAN COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA AUTHORITY

Telecommunications Universal Service Management Agency Act 2012

Eligible Revenue Assessment 2013-14

The AUSTRALIAN COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA AUTHORITY makes this assessment under subsection 96(1) of the *Telecommunications Universal Service Management Agency Act 2012* ('the TUSMA Act').

Dated 2015

Member Member/General Manager

Australian Communications and Media Authority

PURPOSE

Under subsection 96(1) of the TUSMA Act, the Australian Communications and Media Authority ('ACMA') must make a written assessment of each participating person's eligible revenue for each eligible revenue period. The ACMA's assessment of each participating person's eligible revenue is as follows:

ASSESSMENT OF ELIGIBLE REVENUE FOR PARTICIPATING PERSONS

The table below sets out the assessment of eligible revenue for the 2013-14 eligible revenue period such that for each row in the table:

• Column (1) lists the name of the participating person; and

• Column (2) states the assessment for each participating person named in Column (1), in relation to the 2013-14 eligible revenue period.

Column (1)	Column (2)
A.C.N 088 889 230 Ltd	10,296,007
AAPT Ltd	196,514,785
AARNet Pty Ltd	43,486,086
aCure Technology Pty Ltd	0
Adam Internet Pty Ltd	35,266,441
Agile Pty Ltd	117,028,690
Allegro Networks Pty Ltd	3,652,670
Amcom Pty Ltd	76,920,788
Ausnet Connect Pty Ltd	0
BigAir Cloud Managed Services Pty Ltd	2,918,580
BigAir Group Ltd	24,217,418
Bottle Communications Pty Ltd	0
Broadband Express Pty Ltd	0
Chime Communications Pty Ltd	231,882,194
Datafast Telecommunications Pty Ltd	15,647,672
Digital Technologies & Telecommunications Pty Ltd	0
Dragnet Internet Services Pty Ltd	0
Gateway Networks Pty Ltd	0
Intelligent IP Communications Pty Ltd	3,585,122
iPSTAR Australia Pty Ltd	40,060,583
JDC Communications Pty Ltd	0
Macquarie Telecom Pty Ltd	79,878,216
Myport Pty Ltd	0
New Skies Satellites Australia Pty Ltd	26,318,307
Nextgen Networks Pty Ltd	170,731,144
Nextgen Telecom Pty Ltd	553,891
Nextgen Telecom (WA) Pty Ltd	9,349

1

.

NT Technology Services Pty Ltd	0
Optus Mobile Pty Ltd	3,928,537,254
Optus Networks Pty Ltd	1,643,159,437
Optus Satellite Network Pty Ltd	0
Optus Vision Pty Ltd	0
Ourlink Pty Ltd	0
Pipe International (Australia) Pty Ltd	16,452,522
Pipe Networks Pty Ltd	81,318,512
PowerTel Ltd	0
Primus Telecommunications Pty Ltd	201,295,715
Property Communications Management International Pty Ltd	0
Saunders Capital Holdings Pty Ltd	0
Soul Pattinson Telecommunications Pty Ltd	301,152,320
Telstra Corporation Ltd	17,882,238,173
Telstra Multimedia Pty Ltd	345,248,074
TransAct Capital Communications Pty Ltd	47,745,098
Uecomm Operations Pty Ltd	0
Uecomm Pty Ltd	119,180,964
Unwired Australia Pty Ltd	0
Verizon Australia Pty Ltd	36,608,293
Victorian Rail Track	28,773,831
Vividwireless Pty Ltd	30,769,041
Vodafone Australia Pty Ltd	1,919,436,785
Vodafone Hutchinson Australia Pty Ltd	106,165,631
XYZed Pty Ltd	10,983,006
Total	\$27,778,032,599